gﬂ;&?@‘%
iﬂ%@r \\|
%«ﬂrﬁ Department of Botany
Sardar Patel University, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh

Scheduled date of Counselling: 02.08.2022 Time: For Subsidized: 10:00 AM- 01:00 PM

For Non- Subsidized: 2:00 PM- 4:00 PM

VENUE: Department of Botany (Vivekanand Bhawan) Sardar Patel University, Mandi.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COUNSELLING

1. The candidate must attend the counselling strictly as per the Counselling Schedule, failing which, the
candidature shall stand cancelled.

2. The final List of Eligible candidates for admission shall be prepared only out of those candidates who attend
the counselling.

3. The candidates are required to bring with them Original as well as one set of Photocopies of the following
documents:

(i). Two Passport size photographs
(i1). Character certificate
(iii).Matriculation Certificate (for verification of Date of Birth)
(iv). 10+2 Marks card
(v). Graduation Marks Card
(vi). HPU Entrance Test Score card
(vii). Category Certificate / EWS Certificate/Single Girl Child (if applicable)

4. Full fee for Subsidized seats should be submitted on the same day i.e. 02.08.2022 .

5. Fee can be deposited through ONLINE MODE or CHEQUE to be submitted in favour of Finance Officer
SPU, Mandi A/c No. 39825240539, IFSC CODE SBIN0010326.

6. The candidates are required to deposit or send the receipt of fee/ UTR No. by hand or email
spubotany2022@gmail.com.

7. Students who fail to deposit the fee by the due date/ time, will lose the right to admission.
8. Candidates have to fellow COVID -19 advisory of H.P. Govt. strictly.

9. Any anomaly in the merit list will be settled on the day of counselling.

Note

A. Candidates who have applied for the counselling cum admission for single girl child are also required to
attend the counselling on 02.08.2022 and the admission will be done on the basis of merit of entrance
test.

B. If, in case seats remain vacant in subsidized category on the date of counselling cum admission, then the
seats will be allotted from non-subsidized category (Appeared candidates) based on the merit of the
entrance test score.

Fee (in Rs.) per annum for the Session 2022-2024

Subsidized Non -Subsidized
Boys Girls Boys Girls
General Rs. 8,780/- Rs. 6,380/- Rs. 84,030/- Rs 84,030/-
IRDP/BPL Rs. 8,630/- Rs. 6,230/- Rs. 83,630/- Rs. 83,630 /-




List of shortlisted candidates for the counselling of M.Sc. Botany 1% semester

Total No. of subsidized seats=20 {Unreserved-General=12+Reserved=08
(1PwD+03SC+01ST+01EWS+01SP+01CUL-EWS)}
Unreserved Category (General)

S.N. Name Father Name Date of Category Roll Marks
Birth Number Obtained
. MONIKA THAKUR @ TEJ RAM 2002-06-05 | UR - General 18362 71
22 BHAWNA PITAMBER LAL 2002-02-07  EWS - Economically = 18266 62
KUMARI Weaker Section
3. JASMINE SHARMA  JYOTI KUMAR 2001-08-26  UR - General 18638 62
4, YASHPAL SINGH SURESH KUMAR  2001-05-04  SC - Scheduled Cast = 17829 58
5. KARINA THAKUR  KULBHUSHAN 2002-06-12 | UR - General 18327 57
THAKUR
6. NEELMA DEVI ROSHAN LAL 1996-12-19  SC - Scheduled Cast | 2778948 56
73
7. AANANDITA ASHWINI 1999-07-31  UR - General 18219 56
SINGH KUMAR
8. MANJU VERMA SHOBHA RAM 2001-03-12  UR - General 19684 56
9. TAMANNA BALBIR SINGH 2001-12-20 = UR - General 18504 55
THAKUR
10. MANISHA TEJA THAKUR 2001-02-22  UR - General 17636 55
THAKUR
11. | AJAY KUMAR RAJKUMAR 2001-12-21 SC - Scheduled Cast | 17510 54
12. = SNEHA THAKUR MUKESH 2001-10-28  UR - General 18858 54
KUMAR
THAKUR
Reserved Category (Person with Disability=01)
1. Vacant
Reserved Category (Scheduled Cast=03%)
l. NIHARIKA RISHI KUMAR 2002-10-14  SC - Scheduled 17659 52
Cast/IRDP/ANTODA
YA
2. SANJNA KUMARI BALAK RAM 2002-06-25 | SC - Scheduled Cast = 18126 49*
3. NIKITA OM PRAKASH 2001-02-01 SC - Scheduled Cast = 18389 49*
4. SAKSHI SHER SINGH 2000-12-29  SC - Scheduled Cast = 18389 49*
3. RAJANI KUMARI TULE RAM 2002-03-04  SC - Scheduled Cast 18434 48
6. SONIA TILAK RAJ 2002-02-21 SC - Scheduled Cast | 18864 45
7. ISHITA RAJESH KUMAR  2002-03-23  SC - Scheduled Cast 45

*Tie will be resolved based on the marks obtained in the Graduation/Botany
Reserved Category (Economically Weaker Section=01)

1. NIKEETA THAKUR = DILIP SINGH 1997-12-01 EWS - Economically | 18388 53
Weaker Section
2. AKANKSHA BHUPENDER EWS - Economically
THAKUR SINGH 2001-04-15 = Weaker Section 17514 52
Reserved Category (Scheduled Tribe=01)
ADITI KUMARI INDER SINGH 2000-02-14 ST - Scheduled Tribe = 18538 47
2. KIRTI RAMESH SINGH 1999-06-07 ST - Scheduled Tribe = 18652 45

Reserved Category (Sports=01)

L. Vacant#

#Sportsmen who have represented the state or country in the National or International competition in any of
the games

Reserved Category (Cultural with EWS=01)



Sl Pl el B

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.
15.

16.

17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.

SARIKA SHARMA
NEHA

KOMAL THAKUR
REENA RANI

ARTI THAKUR
SUGANDHA
SHARMA

ANKITA
SAURAV SHARMA
NITASHA DEVI

PRERNA
RIKITA THAKUR
NIKHIL SHARMA

GUNJAN THAKUR
MONIKA THAKUR

NEHA

ANJALI DEVI
ASHITA
ANCHAL

ANSHIKA
RIYA SOOD

MONIKA THAKUR
KARISHMA
THAKUR

Admission Committee

Dr Hitesh Kumar

Vacant

Non-subsidized seats=10

SUNIL SHARMA
GHANSHYAM
ASHOK KUMAR
PREM CHAND

ANIL KUMAR
SANTOSH
KUMAR

RANJEET SINGH
KISHORI LAL
KEHAR SINGH

BALDEV
MAAN SINGH

PREM LAL
KRISHAN GOPAL
SINGH

MOHAR SINGH

AMAR DEEP

SATISH KUMAR
RAJNISH KUMAR
RAVINDEER PAL

ASHOK KUMAR
ANUP KUMAR
MOHAR SINGH

INDER SINGH

2002-03-03
2002-08-18
2002-03-06
1995-02-12
2000-10-17

2002-02-16

2001-08-06
2002-03-24
2001-11-16

2002-08-07
2002-07-06
2002-03-23

1997-10-03
1997-04-01

1996-09-10

2002-08-16
2002-02-26
2001-12-15

2002-08-16
2000-09-23
1997-04-01

1996-06-18

UR - General
UR - General
UR - General
UR - General

UR - General

EWS - Economically
Weaker Section
OBC - Other
Backward Class

UR - General

UR - General
EWS - Economically
Weaker Section

UR - General

UR - General
UR - General
IRDP/ANTODAYA

UR - General

OBC -
IRDP/ANTODAYA
OBC - Other
Backward Class

UR - General
UR - General

UR - General
UR - General
UR - General

UR - General

18132
18372
17970
17718
18250

18189
4933178
45

17755
18396

18416
18444
18025

18628
17646

18373

17868
17900

18550
8637613
76

18772
17646

18328

53
52
51
51
51

50

50
50

49
49
49

49
48

47

47
47
47

47
47

47

Dr Mamta Sharma



