

### **Department of Botany**

# Sardar Patel University, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh

Scheduled date of Counselling: 02.08.2022 Time: For Subsidized: 10:00 AM- 01:00 PM

For Non-Subsidized: 2:00 PM- 4:00 PM

## VENUE: Department of Botany (Vivekanand Bhawan) Sardar Patel University, Mandi.

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR COUNSELLING

- 1. The candidate must attend the counselling strictly as per the Counselling Schedule, failing which, the candidature shall stand cancelled.
- 2. The final List of Eligible candidates for admission shall be prepared only out of those candidates who attend the counselling.
- 3. The candidates are required to bring with them Original as well as one set of Photocopies of the following documents:
  - (i). Two Passport size photographs
  - (ii). Character certificate
  - (iii). Matriculation Certificate (for verification of Date of Birth)
  - (iv). 10+2 Marks card
  - (v). Graduation Marks Card
  - (vi). HPU Entrance Test Score card
  - (vii). Category Certificate / EWS Certificate/Single Girl Child (if applicable)
- 4. Full fee for Subsidized seats should be submitted on the same day i.e. 02.08.2022 .
- 5. Fee can be deposited through ONLINE MODE or CHEQUE to be submitted in favour of Finance Officer SPU, Mandi A/c No. 39825240539, IFSC CODE SBIN0010326.
- 6. The candidates are required to deposit or send the receipt of fee/ UTR No. by hand or email <a href="mailto:spubotany2022@gmail.com">spubotany2022@gmail.com</a>.
- 7. Students who fail to deposit the fee by the due date/ time, will lose the right to admission.
- 8. Candidates have to fellow COVID -19 advisory of H.P. Govt. strictly.
- 9. Any anomaly in the merit list will be settled on the day of counselling.

#### Note

- A. Candidates who have applied for the counselling cum admission for single girl child are also required to attend the counselling on 02.08.2022 and the admission will be done on the basis of merit of entrance test.
- B. If, in case seats remain vacant in subsidized category on the date of counselling cum admission, then the seats will be allotted from non-subsidized category (Appeared candidates) based on the merit of the entrance test score.

## Fee (in Rs.) per annum for the Session 2022-2024

	Subsidized		Non	Non -Subsidized	
	Boys	Girls	Boys	Girls	
General	Rs. 8,780/-	Rs. 6,380/-	Rs. 84,030/-	Rs 84,030/-	
IRDP/BPL	Rs. 8,630/-	Rs. 6,230/-	Rs. 83,630/-	Rs. 83,630 /-	

			ed Category (G	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
S.N.	Name	Father Name	Date of Birth	Category	Roll Number	Marks Obtained
1.	MONIKA THAKUR	TEJ RAM	2002-06-05	UR - General	18362	71
2.	BHAWNA KUMARI	PITAMBER LAL	2002-02-07	EWS - Economically Weaker Section	18266	62
3.	JASMINE SHARMA	JYOTI KUMAR	2001-08-26	UR - General	18638	62
4.	YASHPAL SINGH	SURESH KUMAR	2001-05-04	SC - Scheduled Cast	17829	58
5.	KARINA THAKUR	KULBHUSHAN THAKUR	2002-06-12	UR - General	18327	57
6.	NEELMA DEVI	ROSHAN LAL	1996-12-19	SC - Scheduled Cast	2778948 73	56
7.	AANANDITA SINGH	ASHWINI KUMAR	1999-07-31	UR - General	18219	56
8.	MANJU VERMA	SHOBHA RAM	2001-03-12	UR - General	19684	56
9.	TAMANNA THAKUR	BALBIR SINGH	2001-12-20	UR - General	18504	55
10.	MANISHA THAKUR	TEJA THAKUR	2001-02-22	UR - General	17636	55
11.	AJAY KUMAR	RAJ KUMAR	2001-12-21	SC - Scheduled Cast	17510	54
12.	SNEHA THAKUR	MUKESH KUMAR THAKUR	2001-10-28	UR - General	18858	54
		Reserved Categor	ry (Person with	Disability=01)		
1.			Vacant			
		Reserved Cate	gory (Schedule	ed Cast=03*)		
1.	NIHARIKA	RISHI KUMAR	2002-10-14	SC - Scheduled Cast/IRDP/ANTODA YA	17659	52
2.	SANJNA KUMARI	BALAK RAM	2002-06-25	SC - Scheduled Cast	18126	49*
3.	NIKITA	OM PRAKASH	2001-02-01	SC - Scheduled Cast	18389	49*
4.	SAKSHI	SHER SINGH	2000-12-29	SC - Scheduled Cast	18389	49*
5.	RAJANI KUMARI	TULE RAM	2002-03-04	SC - Scheduled Cast	18434	48
6.	SONIA	TILAK RAJ	2002-02-21	SC - Scheduled Cast	18864	45
7.	ISHITA	RAJESH KUMAR	2002-03-23	SC - Scheduled Cast		45
*Tie	will be resolved based o					
		Reserved Category (I	<b>Economically V</b>	Veaker Section=01)		
1.	NIKEETA THAKUR	DILIP SINGH	1997-12-01	EWS - Economically Weaker Section	18388	53
2.	AKANKSHA THAKUR	BHUPENDER SINGH	2001-04-15	EWS - Economically Weaker Section	17514	52
		Reserved Cate		ed Tribe=01)		
1.	ADITI KUMARI	INDER SINGH	2000-02-14	ST - Scheduled Tribe	18538	47
2.	KIRTI	RAMESH SINGH	1999-06-07	ST - Scheduled Tribe	18652	45
			Category (Spo	rts=01)		
			Vacant#			

List of shortlisted candidates for the counselling of M.Sc. Botany 1st semester

seats=20

{Unreserved-General=12+Reserved=08

subsidized

Total

No.

Reserved Category (Cultural with EWS=01)

1.	Vacant							
Non-subsidized seats=10								
1.	SARIKA SHARMA	SUNIL SHARMA	2002-03-03	UR - General	18132	53		
2.	NEHA	GHANSHYAM	2002-08-18	UR - General	18372	52		
3.	KOMAL THAKUR	ASHOK KUMAR	2002-03-06	UR - General	17970	51		
4.	REENA RANI	PREM CHAND	1995-02-12	UR - General	17718	51		
5.	ARTI THAKUR	ANIL KUMAR	2000-10-17	UR - General	18250	51		
6.	SUGANDHA SHARMA	SANTOSH KUMAR	2002-02-16	EWS - Economically Weaker Section	18189	50		
7.	ANKITA	RANJEET SINGH	2001-08-06	OBC - Other Backward Class	4933178 45	50		
8.	SAURAV SHARMA	KISHORI LAL	2002-03-24	UR - General	17755	50		
9.	NITASHA DEVI	KEHAR SINGH	2001-11-16	UR - General	18396	50		
10.	PRERNA	BALDEV	2002-08-07	EWS - Economically Weaker Section	18416	49		
11.	RIKITA THAKUR	MAAN SINGH	2002-07-06	UR - General	18444	49		
12.	NIKHIL SHARMA	PREM LAL	2002-03-23	UR - General	18025	49		
13.	GUNJAN THAKUR	KRISHAN GOPAL SINGH	1997-10-03	UR - General IRDP/ANTODAYA	18628	49		
14.	MONIKA THAKUR	MOHAR SINGH	1997-04-01	UR - General	17646	48		
15.	NEHA	AMAR DEEP	1996-09-10	OBC - IRDP/ANTODAYA	18373	47		
16.	ANJALI DEVI	SATISH KUMAR	2002-08-16	OBC - Other Backward Class	17868	47		
17.	ASHITA	RAJNISH KUMAR	2002-02-26	UR - General	17900	47		
18.	ANCHAL	RAVINDEER PAL	2001-12-15	UR - General	18550	47		
19.	ANSHIKA	ASHOK KUMAR	2002-08-16	UR - General	8637613 76	47		
20.	RIYA SOOD	ANUP KUMAR	2000-09-23	UR - General	18772	47		
21.	MONIKA THAKUR	MOHAR SINGH	1997-04-01	UR - General	17646	47		
22.	KARISHMA THAKUR	INDER SINGH	1996-06-18	UR - General	18328	47		

# **Admission Committee**

Dr Hitesh Kumar Dr Mamta Sharma